Part Number: 90067086 Year: 2021

Model: HTL2300




POS QTY | PARTNUMBER BESKRIVELSE DESCRIPTION

1 1 448383 KOBLING CLUTCH

2 2 423143 PAKDASE 12X22X7 OIL SEAL 12X22X7

3 1 448384 KRUMTAPHUS NEDRE BACK-HALF CRANKSHAFT
CASE

4 2 448385 KUGLELEJE BEARING 6001

5 2 438229 SKRUE B4X10 ROUND PIN B4X10

6 1 448386 KRUMTAP CRANKSHAFT ASSY

7 1 438240 PAL HALF-ROUND KEY 3X10X3.7

8 1 448387 PAKNING CRANKSHAFT GASKET

9 1 448388 KRUMTAPHUS @VRE FRONT-HALF CRANKSHAFT
CASE

10 4 438226 SKRUE M5X30 M5X30 SCREW

11 1 448389 SVINGHJUL FLYWHEEL

12 1 423136 MJTRIK M8X1 NUT M8X1

13 1 448390 HOLDER STARTER CATCH PLATE ASSY

14 2 448391 SKRUE M5X12 M5X12 HEX SCREW

15 6 448392 SKRUE ST3.5X16 ST3.5X16-H-C_ SCREW

16 1 448393 REKYLSTARTER STARTER ASSY.

17 8 438253 SKRUE M5X20 M5X20 SCREW

18 1 448394 MOTOR COVER ENGINE COVER

19 2 448395 SKRUE ST2.9X8 ST2.9X8-F_ SCREW

20 2 448396 SKRUE ST2.9X6 ST2.9X6-F_ SCREW

21 1 448397 PLADE DECORATING PLATE

22 1 443360 PRIMER PRIMER BULB

23 1 448398 SLANGE FUEL HOSE OF
CARBURETOR

24 2 448399 SKIVE 5X12X2 FLAT WHASER 5X12X2

25 1 448400 LUFTFILTER COVER AIRFILTER COVER

26 1 448401 LUFTFILTER AIRFILTER

27 4 448402 SKRUE M5X50 M5X50_ SCREWS

28 1 448403 LUFTFILTER BESLAG AIRFILTER BRACKET

29 1 448404 BASE LUFTFILTER AIRFILTER BASE

30 1 448405 KARBURATOR CARBURETOR

31 1 448406 PAKNING CARBURETOR GASKET

32 2 448407 SKRUE M5X25 M5X25 HEX SCREW ASSY.

33 6 438251 SKIVE 5 FLAT WASHER 5

34 1 448408 ROR INLET PIPE

35 1 448409 VARMEPLADE HEAT RADIATION PLATE

36 2 448410 SKRUE M4X20 M4X20 HEX SCREW ASSY.

37 1 448411 TANDSPOLE IGNITION COIL

38 2 448412 RING PISTON PIN CHECKING RING

39 1 448413 STEMPEL PISTON

40 2 448414 STEMPELRING PISTON RING

41 1 448415 STEMPEL PISTON

42 1 423152 NALELEJE 8X11X11 NEEDLE BEARING 8X11X11

43 1 448416 PAKNING CYLINDER GASKET

44 1 448417 CYLINDER CYLINDER

45 2 448418 VARMEMUFFE HEAT RADIATION SLEEVE

46 1 448419 VINDSKJOLD WIND SHIELD

47 3 423132 SKRUE M5X16 SCREW M5X16

48 1 448420 PLADE DECORATING PLATE 2




POS QTY | PARTNUMBER BESKRIVELSE DESCRIPTION

49 2 448421 SKRUE ST3.5X12 ST3.5X12-H-C_ SCREW

50 1 448367 TANDRYR SPARK PLUG

51 1 448422 PAKNING MUFFLER GASKET

52 1 448423 UDSTIDNING MUFFLER

53 1 448424 SKRUE M5X20 M5X20 CROSS HEAD SCREW
54 1 448425 UDST@DNING COVER MUFFLER

55 1 448426 TANKLAG FUEL CAP ASSY.

56 1 448427 BRAENDSTOFTANK FUEL TANK ASSY.

57 3 448428 SKRUE ST4.8X16 ST4.8X16-H-F_ SCREW

58 2 448429 MUFFE HEAT RADIATION SLEEVE 2
59 1 448430 SKRUE CABLE ADJUST SCREW

60 2 448431 PAKNING GASKET 4.3x710%x4

61 2 438250 FIJEDERSKIVE 5 SPRING WASHER 5







POS QTY | PARTNUMBER | BESKRIVELSE DESCRIPTION

1 1 448433 BAG HANDTAG KPL. REAR HANDLE AND BASE
ASSY

2 1 448434 BESLAG FIXING BOARD FOR REAR
HANDLE

3 1 448435 ANTI-VIBRATON BASE ANTI-VIBRATON BASE

4 4 448436 SKRUE ST4.8X16 ST4.8X16-H-F_ SCREW

5 2 448437 SKRUE M5X30 M5X30 HEX SCREW

6 1 448438 FRONT HANDTAG HANDLE

7 2 448439 MQTRIK M5 M5 NUT

8 4 448440 FJEDER ANTI-VIBRATION SPRING

9 4 448441 SKRUE M5X20 M5X20_SCREW

10 4 448428 SKRUE ST4.8X16 ST4.8X16-H-F_ SCREW

11 1 448442 UDST@DNINGSR@R EXHAUST PIPE

12 1 448443 SKRUE M5X14 M5X14 HEX SCREW

14 3 448444 SKRUE M6X30 M6X30 SCREW

16 2 448399 SKIVE 5X12X2 FLAT WHASER 5X12X2

13 1 448445 GEARKASSE KPL. GEAR CASE ASSY.

13-1 1 448446 RING CLUTCH COVER

13-2 1 448447 GEARKASSE GEAR CASE

13-3 1 448448 KUGLELEJE 6001-2RS BEARING 6001-2RS

13-4 2 448449 KUGLELEJE 6001-2RZ BEARING 6001-2RZ

13-5 2 448450 PAKNING GASKET FOR GEARCASE
ASSY.

13-6 2 448451 FIEDERSKIVE SPRING WASHER 4

13-7 2 448452 SKRUE M4X8 M4X8 CROSS HEAD SCREW

13-8 1 448453 LILLE GEARHJUL SMALL GEARWHEEL

13-9 2 448454 KRUMTAPAKSEL BLADE CRANKSHAFT

13-10 1 448455 STOR GEARHJUL ECCENTRIC GEARWHEEL

13-11 1 448456 PAKNING GEAR CASE GASKET

13-12 1 448457 KUGLELEJE 6001-2RS BEARING 6001-2RS

13-13 1 448458 GEARKASSE COVER GEAR CASE COVER

13-14 6 448459 SKRUE M5X25 M5X25 HEX SCREW ASSY.

13-15 1 448460 SKRUE M6X5 M6X5 SCREW

13-16 1 438272 HOLDER WOOL GASKET

13-17 2 448461 SKRUE M4X6 M4X6 CROSS HEAD SCREW

13-18 1 438263 LASERING @28 CLIP

15 1 448462 SK/ER KPL. HEDGE TRIMMER BALDE

ASSY






